271
Inline
sub-base
Series 1100
 Individual mounting
 Manifold mounting
 Series
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves

M e c h a n i c a l l y  a n d  m a n u a l l y  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
1100
1800
1100
276
35,9
40°
40°
58,0
27,6
25,0
15
16
HEX
25,4
17,8
59,5
17,6
2,3
4,8
15,7
32,7
46,6
5,7
31,5
14,2
25,4
± 0,1
12,7
63,5
EXH IN
CYL
C
YL
EXH
IN
025 / 028
031
PANEL. MT.
1/8” CYL. PORT
1/4” INLET & EXHAUST
PORTS EACH END
MT’G SLOT
Ø 6,6 MAX.
TYP.
9,7 ± 0,2
OPTIONAL 1/8”
BOTTOM PORTS
W/GUARD
Series 1100
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
1/8"  : (0.14-Cv)
50 cm3/min
• Operator : 1100A-XXX (see codification). • Function plate : A2-7009. • Pressure seal between bases : 16226.
• Tie-rod (x2) : 19546.
• BSPP threads.
Spare parts :
Options :